This is in with reference to the captioned subject and in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015, as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), in connection with issuance of upto 54,95,000 

(Fifty-Four Lakh and Ninety-Five Thousand) Equity Shares having face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten 

only) (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of 109.50 (Rupees One Hundred Nine and Fifty Paisa 

only) per Equity Share including a premium of ₹ 99.50 each (Rupees Ninety Nine and Fifty Paisa 

only) on preferential basis to Other than Promoter Group. 

In furtherance of the same, we wish to inform you that National Stock Exchange of India Limited